TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonics Associates, Inc.		04/16/2012	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMAX Corporation
Street Address:	2525 Speakman Drive
City:	Mississauga
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5K 1B1
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2283627	SURROUNDFX
Registration Number:	1964515	PSE
Registration Number:	1839862	PERSONAL SOUND ENVIRONMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724790464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: trademarks@dalpat.com

Correspondent Name: John J. Arnott
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 741715

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OXMO-19983

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0465 00 2283627

CH \$30.00

900220502

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Arnott
Signature:	/John J. Arnott Reg. #39095/
Date:	04/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=oxm19983 Exec Assmt2#page1.tif source=oxm19983 Exec Assmt2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0466

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the date indicated below.

WHEREAS SONICS ASSOCIATES, INC. ("Assignor"), with an address of 2525 Speakman Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5K 1B1, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto ("the Mark(s)"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS IMAX CORPORATION ("Assignee"), with an address of 2525 Speakman Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5K 1B1, is desirous of acquiring the Mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark(s), and the registration(s) thereof, and further including all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark(s), including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark(s), and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark(s).

SONICS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Date: April 16, 2012	Printed Name: G. Mary Ruby
	Title: Secretary
PROVINCE	
STATE OF ONTARIO	§
COUNTY OF PEEL	
BEFORE ME a Notary Public, on	this 16th day of April , 2012, personally appeared wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
G. Mary Ruby, know	wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged to me that h	e/she executed same of his/her own free will for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.	A 110/-
My Commission Expires: N/A	AIVE
,	Notary's signature
	ALAN KENJI NISHIDA
	Notary's typed or printed name
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	Page 1 of 2
Attorney Docket No. OXMO-19983	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0467

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
SURROUNDFX	2,283,627	October 5, 1999
PSE	1,964,515	March 26, 1996
PERSONAL SOUND	1,839,862	June 14, 1994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. OXMO-19983

RECORDED: 04/17/2012

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0468